Y T 10 CORE TAGE CF PAGER.
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT [ “%TeT® 1| 4
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. RECQUISITISN/PURCHASE REQ. NO. B, PROJECT HO. (W epplatis)
PODOO BEPOZ, 2009
EREROEY TOOE HHQA0Z Y, AGTANETERED B¥ WF other foen fam 61 cooE 7050
(b)(3):10 USC 424 (b)(6) (b)(3):10 USC 424
8. NAME ANG AGDREGE OF CONTRAGTON (No., Mreet. courtty. fass and ZP Codel 153 | BA. AMENDIENT OF BOLICIATION NO,
BIGELOW AEROSPACE ADVANCED SPACE STUDIES, DUNS: 827037762
Le Cage Code: S4U7 76, DATED [8EE TTEM 11
1898 W BROOKS AVE IBEE TTEM 1)
NORTH LAS VEGAS NV 890323671 TOA, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
HHM402-08-C-0072
x
["‘—M_Tma. BATED (BEENEM 03]
COOE 0DO00AR4 TrATILITY COOE j SEP 22, 2008
11. THIS ITEM DNLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
LT vie atove mand itathon is armended «a w2 Jorth in (rem 14. The how srd dete spwodind for coceion of Offers | is axtenar, ] 0 not extends,
Oligre mat Bchnowiedge racuipt of this smenamant uﬂv'whmrm daty speciimd it the soRoRSTH n o i ded. Dy ohe of the fellaveing methede:
{a}By complating iteme B and 18, and retuning cqpau of the dment; (0} By 9 reoeipt of shin amendment an ssch oopy of U oiter submitted;
ar (o} By sepanrie ftet o fwlegintn whish inciudes 8 rebwen o snd ametvasot renbers, FALURE OF YOUR ACKNDVLEDGMENT FO B RECEIVED AT THE

PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECENT OF Wﬂw PRIOR TO Nﬁ}mﬂ AND DATE BPECIFED MAY REGULT 14 REMNCTION OF YOUR OFFER. I by wrtu of Ihis amindment
your deie 10 ohengs aa offer sitsady ldmhlod. sauch ohnw my h. m.dn by 1eingram of letiar, provided such inlegeam of lottar meked ralersnoe 15 tha soicitation snd this
amendmint, snd i (acehvad priae ta tha spaning how

T2 NOCCUNTING D APPRGFIATION DATA Of mawbedh Modification Amwm; §0.00
Seo Schedule Modificetion Obligated Amount: $0.00

13, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/CRDERS.
T MODWFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
CHECK ONE [A. Trig CO;ANG! OROER 18 IBMED PURSUANT TO: {Speoify mshority) THE CHANGES SET FORYM I ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
e HO.IN (TEM 104,

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDEN 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMIISTRATIVE CHANQES (auth su chenges in paying ifics,
apprapriation date, sio.} SET FORTH IX ITEM 14, PURBUANY TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.303¢51.

C. THIS SUPPLEMEMNTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTQ PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X FAR 52.217.0 “Cption to extend the tarm of the contradt® (March 2000)

5. GTHER (5ovoily 1rpe 01 modbostion and avthorty]

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ia not, Ia required to gign this documem and retum 1 capies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMOINFICATION (Organined by UCF pection o ™ udgect ratier where femible. )
See attached document
Exsoot a8 provided herein, il terms and cenditions of the desunvint referenced in ltem FA or Y0A, 8¢ haratofocs changed, maing Lo and in il Soron et sHeot.

15A. NAME ARD TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or prnt} 164, MAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING QFFICER (Typa or primt}

{D)(®)
o(b)(3):10 USC 424;(b)(6)

STANDARD FORM 30 Rev. 10'a%
Provorhed by GBA FAR 48 CFR} 85,343

NSN 754001 .152.8070
Pravious ERtion urassbly




This document is made available through the declassification efforts
and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The@BIaCioVatlt

The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are
responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages
released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com


http://www.theblackvault.com

Unchssified

Peniod of Parformance: 08/22/2008 1o 08/21/2010

SCHEDULE Continued
s 10 ROPLTEACEE QUAHTTTY e USET PRCE. § AROUT §
{Changed Lina ltem)
Option Yaer: 22 Septambor 2009 - 26 Septamber 2010 oFT
R 17ST7o M R
Pariod of Performance: 08/22/2008 to 08/21/2010
{Changad Line Hem)
1002 Projact Managamenti Plen for Tasks 3.a.1-3.2.12 Lo
[(hway ]
Perind of Performance; 08/2272008 to 08212030
{Cheanged Line Ham) -
1003 Ressorch Report for Tagks 3.a.1. - 3.8.12 [Ke}
(b)(4)
Partiod of Performence: 08/22/2009 to 0912112010
{Changed Line tem)
\ OPFT
1004 Comprahengiva integratad Thrast Assessment 10
Peniod of Performance: 09/22/2008 to DR2172010
{Changed Line item) I:
o]l
1005 Yeavel to
Paricd of Rerformance: 09/2272000 % 08/2172010
{Changed Line iism) { oPY
10D& Gther Disett Costs [Es]

PAGE 2 OF
Unclsseifinn




The purpose of this modification is to:
4)  Extend the current period of performance to 30 September 2009
B)  Revise Option year dates to be 1 Oct 2009 to 30 Scptember 2010

C) Exercise Option year { subject ko availability of funds

D)  LAWFAR 52.232-18 (APR 1084)

Funds are not presently available for this contract. The Government's obligation
under this contract is contingent upon the availability of apprapriated funds from
which payment for confract puzposes can be made. No legal liability on the part
of the Government for any payment may arise unti] finds are made available to
the Contracting Officer for the contract and unti] the Contractor receives notice
of such availability, 10 be confirmed in writing by the Confracting Officer,

E)  All other terms and conditions remain unchanged




R T, REQUISITION NUMBER FAGE 1 OF 51
OFFEROR TO COMPLFTE BLOCKS 12, 17. 23, 24. & 30 678/00012/08
2. CONTRACT NQ. 3. AWARD/EFFECTIVE 4. QROER NUMBER 5. SOLICITATION NUMBER 8. SOLICITATION 1SSUE
DATE DATE
HHM402-08-C-0072 SEP 22 2008 HHM402-08-R-0211 SEP 01, 2008
. . . R . OFFER DUE DATE/
7. FOR SOLICITATION (b)(3):10 USC 424;(b)(6) (b)(3):10 USC 424;(b) LOCAL TIME
INFORMATION CALL: (6) SEP 10. 2008
| J 2:00 PMET
9. ISSUED BY cone ) HHQ402 10. THIS ACQUISITON IS
(b)(a) 1 0 USC 424 UNRESTNCTED oR D SET ASIDE: 3% FOR:
EMERGING SMALL
[ smaLL susiness [ ]EMERGING
[] HubzoNE sMALL
NAICS: 541990 BUSINESS
SIZE STANDARD: [Jservice-pisasLeD VETERAN- [ ] i,
OWHNED SMALL BUSINESS
11. DELIVERY FOR FOB DESTINA- [12. DISCOUNT TERMS 13b. RATING
"ﬁ: Lé';’-sss BLOCK IS ;] 125, THIS CONTRACT IS A
MARK RATED ORDER UNDER (RO GeTHon OF SOLICITATION
DPAS {15 CFR 2001
SEE S8CHEDULE D RFQ E IF8 m REF
See Schedule . Virginia Contracting Activity
(b)(3):10 USC 424 |
[ Bufiding 6000
TY5 CONTRACTOR -
3 CONTEASTON ook (00000434 I FAC (b)(3):26 Ba. PAYMENT WILL BE MACE BY cODE  |NSAG1A
BIGELOW AEROSPACE ADVANCGED spagy USC 6103 SA Finance and Accounting Office
0. Box 1685; ATTN: DF2111
4840 S EASTERN AVE CAGE: 5a3U7 Ft. George G MD 20755-6856
LAS VEGAS NV 891196135 DUNS: 827037768 - George G. Mesde

TELEPHONE NO.

17b. CHECK iF REMITTANCE IS DIFFERENT AND PUT SUCH ADDRESS IN CE

SEE ADDENDUM
19, 20, 21, 2z, 23, 24.
1TEM NO. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY unT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Please | S€e continuation page for line item details.

{Use Roverse and/or Attach Additional Sheets as Necegsary!
2%, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA

Saee Schedule

26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNY (For Gowt. Use Onlv}

$10,000,000.00
gzu SOLICITATION (NCORPORAYES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.242.1, %2.212-4. FAR 52.212.3 AND £2.212-5 ARE ATTACHED. ADDENDA ARE L. ARE MOT ATYACHED
27h. CONTRACT/PURCHASE ORDER INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE FAR 52.212-4. FAR 52.212:5 IS ATTACHED. ADDENDA ARE ARE HOT ATTACHED
’ D_(] 28, CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN 4 u 28, AWARD OF CONTRACT: REF, OFFER
COPIES TO ISSUING OFFICE. CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH AND DATED YOUR OFFER ON SOLICITATION
DELIVER ALL ITEMS SET FORTH OR OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED ABOVE AND ON ANY (BLOCK &}, INCLUDING ANY' AODITIONS OR CHANGES W“J‘CH ARE
ADCITIONAL SHEETS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED :

SET FORTH HEREIN, 1S ACCEPTED AS TO ITEMS:
312. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER)}

' "30a. SIGNATURE OF GFFEROR/CONTRACTOR

- 30b. NAME AND TITLE OF SISNER (Typa or print) 30c. DATE SIGNED [31h. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or print) 31c. DATE SIGNED

SEP 22, 2008

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION

STANDARD FORM 1449 (Rev. 372005
PREVIGUS EDITION 1S NOT USABLE Prescribad by GSA - FAR {48 CFR) 53.212



18 0. 21, 22, 23. 24.
ITEM NO. SCHEOULE OF SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY | UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
)

32a. QUANTITY IN GOLUMN 21 HAS BEEN

[ recewen [ nsrecter [ AccEPTED. AND CONFORMS TO THE CONTRACT, EXCEPT AS NOTED:

325, SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT 32c. DAYE 32d. PRINTED NAME ANG TITLE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT
REPRESENTATIVE REPRESENTATIVE

F7a. MAILING ADDRESS OF AUTHOWIZED GOVERNMENT REPAESENTATIVE 327, TELPHONE NUMBER OF AUTHORZED GOVERNMENT REPRESERTATIVE

32g. E-MAIL OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE

33, SHIP NUMBER 34, VOUCHER NUMBER 36, AMOUNT VERIFIED |38, PAYMENT 37, CHECK NUMBER
CORRECT FOR

arral | A [] comrere [] partac [ sinac
38. S/A ACCOUNT NO. |39, S/R VOUCHER NUMBER |40, PAID BY

41a. 1 CERTIEY THIS ACCOUNT IS CORRECT AND PROPER FOR PAYMENT  |#28. RECEIVED BY fPrint}
47Tb. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING QFFICER  |41a. DATE

42b. RECEIVED AT (Location}

|42c. DATE REC'D {YY/MM/DD) 42d. TOTAL CONTAINERS

STANDARD FORM 1449 (rev. 212005 BACK



SCHEDULE Continued

ITERND.

T

SUPPUESSERVICES

QUANTITY T

UMIT PRICE §

0001

0002

0003

0005

0006

1001

Kb)(S): 10 USC 424;(b)(6)

Biﬂow Aerospace Advanced éS(?aoe, Studies, Inc
(Bf SS) proposal dated 8/3/2008 is incorporated by
refarance. -

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price

Base Year: 22 Septamber 2008 - 29 Sepiembar 2009
Monthly Status Reports

b)®H
Accounting and Appropriation Data:
ACRN: AA

8780100.4400 1082A8 25201 549205 1SG2 BSP196G1
06 /10060

LO

Project Managemant Plan for Tasks 3.a.1- 3.a.12
(b)(4)

Accounting and Appropriation Data:

ACRN: AA

9780100.4400 1082A3 25201 849205 15G2 BSP196G1
1106 610000

LO

Research Raport for Tasks 3.a.1. - 3.a.12
(b)(4)

Accounting and Appropriation Data;

ACRN: AA

97801004400 10B2A8 25201 §49205 15G2 BSP196G 1
1106 61C000

Comprehensive Integrated Threat Assessment

Accounting and Appropriation Data:

ACRN: AA

97680100.4400 1082A9 25201 549205 15G2 B5P196G1
1106 610000

Travel

Accounting and Appropriation Data:
ACRHN: AA

9780100.4400 1082A9 25201 549205 1SG2 B5P196G1
1106 610000

QOther Direct Costs

Accounting and Appropriation Data:

ACRN: AA

8780100.4400 1082A0 25201 848205 1SG2 B5P196G1
1106 610000

Opftion Year: 22 September 2009 - 29 September 2010

Monithly Status Repons

©C)

LO

LO

Lo

Q

OPT




SCHEDULE Continued

ITEM KO, SUPPLIEWBERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE § ABOUNT $ w
QeT
1002 Project Management Plan for Tasks 3.a.1 - 3.a.12 Lo l
(b)(#)
oPT |
1003 Research Report for Tasks 3.a.1. - 3.a.12 Lo
(b)(4)
(b)(4)
orT
1004 Comprehensive Integrated Threat Assessment Lo
Loer
1005 Travel L0
[orr]
1006 Other Direct Costs LO

PAGE 3 OF §1





